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(Reference) Revenues by Business Line 
(billions of yen) 

February 5, 2016 

NTT Communications 

The top line figures in each cell are for NTT Communications Group (NTT Communications and its subsidiaries) after  
adjustments and elimination of intra-group transactions. The figures in parentheses are for NTT Communications only. 
Certain details of operating revenues are not included in this table. 

Notes: 

NTT Com Group 
Global Businesses 

205.8 256.9 51.1 24.8% 353.0 65.3 

FY2014 

3Q 

(A) 

FY2015 

3Q 

(B) 

FY2015 

Forecast 
Amount  

Change 
(B)-(A) 

% 

 Change 
(B)/(A) 

Amount 
Change 
(FY15/14) 

NTT Com Group 
Operating 
Revenues 

912.1 

(660.6) 

971.8 

(668.2) 

59.7 

(7.5) 

6.6% 

(1.1%) 

1,320.0 

(910.0) 

56.6 

(0) 

Cloud Computing 
Platforms 

99.2 
(45.7) 

118.2 
(51.2) 

19.0 
(5.4) 

19.2% 
(11.9%) 

170.0 
(76.0) 

31.5 
(11.0) 

Data Networks 
337.9 

(278.4) 
354.8 

(275.5) 
16.9 

(-2.9) 
5.0% 

(-1.0%) 
468.0 

(365.0) 
16.7 

(-5.8) 

Voice 
Communications 

226.9 
(205.5) 

222.6 
(195.8) 

-4.2 
(-9.6) 

-1.9% 
(-4.7%) 

289.0 
(256.0) 

-10.7 
(-13.9) 

Applications & 
Content 

84.2 
(28.6) 

88.3 
(28.8) 

4.1 
(0.1) 

4.9% 
(0.6%) 

120.0 
(40.0) 

2.7 
(1.5) 

Solution Services 
153.1 

(90.5) 
176.8 

(105.1) 
23.7 

(14.6) 
15.5% 

(16.1%) 
259.0 

(158.0) 
18.4 

(8.1) 


