## (Reference) Revenues by Business Line

(billions of yen)

	FY2014 3Q (A)	FY2015 3Q (B)	Amount Change (B)-(A)	% Change (B)/(A)	FY2015 Forecast	Amount Change (FY15/14)
NTT Com Group Operating Revenues	912.1 (660.6)	971.8 (668.2)	59.7 (7.5)	6.6% (1.1%)	1,320.0 (910.0)	56.6 (0)
Cloud Computing	99.2	118.2	19.0	19.2%	170.0	31.5
Platforms	(45.7)	(51.2)	(5.4)	(11.9%)	(76.0)	(11.0)
Data Networks	337.9	354.8	16.9	5.0%	468.0	16.7
	(278.4)	(275.5)	(-2.9)	(-1.0%)	(365.0)	(-5.8)
Voice	226.9	222.6	-4.2	-1.9%	289.0	-10.7
Communications	(205.5)	(195.8)	(-9.6)	(-4.7%)	(256.0)	(-13.9)
Applications & Content	84.2	88.3	4.1	4.9%	120.0	2.7
	(28.6)	(28.8)	(0.1)	(0.6%)	(40.0)	(1.5)
Solution Services	153.1	176.8	23.7	15.5%	259.0	18.4
	(90.5)	(105.1)	(14.6)	(16.1%)	(158.0)	(8.1)
NTT Com Group Global Businesses	205.8	256.9	51.1	24.8%	353.0	65.3

Notes: The top line figures in each cell are for NTT Communications Group (NTT Communications and its subsidiaries) after adjustments and elimination of intra-group transactions. The figures in parentheses are for NTT Communications only. Certain details of operating revenues are not included in this table.

